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SPORTS QUOTA


2844.  PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:

  SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of applications received with regard to appointment of sportspersons in the Railways during the last three years and the number of appointments made as per the set criteria during the above period, sports-wise, category and year-wise;


(b) whether the Railways proposes to increase the number of posts under the sports quota; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the

House.


(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.

*****

